COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
100 LACKAWANNA AVENUE
ROOM 330, SCRANTON STATE OFFICE BUILDING
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 185(3-1923

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (570) 963-3209
1-800-833-5095
FAX: (570) 963-3018

Sent via email to:
MAILING DATE: May 21, 2012

Mr. Stanley P. Pilot, President

Stabon Manor Personal Care Home, Inc.
Stabon Manor Personal Care Home
1555 Haak Street

Reading, Pennsylvania 19802

Dear Mr. Pilot:

As a result of the Depariment of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
April 5, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found. '

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regionai Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

Sincerely,

Prnane Frosgones

Regional Licensing Admin%tlr/e;tor

Enclosure
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSCONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PGH Name: STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME Liesnse Number; 205120
Addrass: 1555 HAAK STREET, READING, PA 18602 ' County: Berke
Administrator: Melissa Earl Region: NORTH

Legal Entity Name: STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME ING

Lagal Entity Address: 1555 HAAK STREET, READING, FA 15502

Certificata{g) of Occupancy

Staffing Hours
Resident Suppart: 0 Tat) Daily Staff; 118 : Vaking Sttt 89 i
Type of Inspection: Partial BHA Dogket Number Notica: Unannouncad :

Reascon(s) for Inspection(s)
Gomplaint

On-Skte Inspections Dates and Department Represantatives On-Site
04/05/2011: Novak, Rvan

Off-3lte Inspaction Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Datails
Partlzl or Full Triggors: Random Indicators;
Resident Demographlc Data as of Inspection Dates
Ligensed Capacity; 138 Number of Reaidents who;

Number of Residents Served: 118

Secured Dementlz Cara Unlt In Home: No

Arpa:

Secured Derentls Unit Caprclty, If Applicable:
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Page 20f 3

Violation Report: 20512 - 04/05/2011 - Movak, Ryan

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods §2600

2800.225(c) - The resident shall have additional assessments as fallows:
(1) Annually.
(2) ¥ the condition of the resident significantly changes prior 10 the annual assessment,
(3) Atthe request of the Departmant upon cause to believe thiat an update is required,

1 2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #1 has fallen in the home on 3/GA2, 31412, 3M0M2, MDA 2, J21M2, 32312, 3RBM2 & 42M2. The home did not
update Resident #1's assossment [0 assess Resident #1' falls, The most recant agsessment was dated 102341,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Aftach pages 45 necessary, Remember that you must sign and date uy altached pages.)

Incliide stops 1o comet the violalion described shove and sheps Iy prevent a glmifar viclstion from oceurting agein, i srany cannot e completad
immadigtely, include dates by which i staps will bs completed,

Seo, cubateheo)

Rapazt Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Ropresema}l_\_re_. ;o \_E""
[Required on EVERY Page) ot _J ‘
] _Euute.d.ﬂam.e_mcLIiﬂe_gi.LegaLEm resentative. Tt / :
T (Reaujred on EVERY Pagal \A‘A\&W{QA Vi LS/A
i

1—'-1‘-—--“‘-—-‘-- LR e e R e RSN B I P L

e X == oezyiz

The above pian of correction is approved as of _,__.H.._S(’D’Ee\’?— Verifcation of Legal Ently Reprassntative Signature S-I§ 12
2 - ——— s
. {Date}

The above plan of cotrection was approved by
(Initials

Fully impiernented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

Partlally Implemsited - inadecuate Progress

DEID@

Mot Implemented
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Violation Report: 20512 - 04/05/2011 - Nowvak, Ryan

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2800.227(¢) - The supper plan shall be revised within 30 days upon completion of the annusl assesament or upon changes in the
residents needs as indicated on the current sesessment.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #1 has falien i the home on 38M2, 314742, IMSM2, 3MOM2, 32112, 32312, 312812 & 4/212. The home did not
update Resident #1's support plan to address Resident #1's falls. The most racent suppoert plan was dated 10723771,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages us necessary, Remember that you dmst sigh and date any stmched pages.)

Inelude steps lo correct the vioketion described above and sleps to provent & simifar violation from occuring agein. 1 xeps cannot be comploted
immediately, include detes by which ihe steps will be completad.

SQQ, CIﬂtivOé\’d”\—QJ

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Provious Violation{s):
- - e mrerremerer oS W i Wy om T
Bignatore of Legal Entlty Represegitative
{Required ont EVERY Pade) ) .
Printed Mame and Title of Lagal Etj;wf-?)epreaenmtlve N f ' o #,7?' :
. _ ~ s . ; ate. ot . i
—{Required-omr EVER Y ey i\_fj;)(_)m o f \\/L ! e g //:5/4";9—-— . Eo
The abave plan of corraction is approved as of 3 =18~ 12 Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature >~ K- 72
{Date) - —oEe

Fuily implemetited
. Partialty Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above pian of corection was approved by g
 (Intias)

Partially implamentad - Inadequaie Prograss
Not implemented

nininfal
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Regulétion" 55 Pa Cade 2600

2600.225 — The resident shall have additional assessments as follows

1 Anriually

2. In the condition of a resident significaritly changes prior to annual assessment.
3. At the request of the Department upon cause to believe that an update is required.

2600.227(c) the support plan shall be revised within 30 days upon completion of the annual
assessment or upon changes in the residents needs as indicated on the current assessment.

This regulation is in place to assure that support plans are updated timely to assure staff is aware of I
resident needs and condition changes. This violation occurred due to facility failure to update support |
plan at current time of change of condition. Resident #1 [ fcondition started to deciine siowty

thus causing the delay in support plan update. In order to fix this problem immediately Resident #1's

support plan was updated 4/5/2011 with interventions and suggestions put in place to promote resident

safety. 1) Recommendation for resident to move to first floor 2) Encouragement resident to ask for help

when feeling weak 3)Use wheelchair when traveling long distances throughout the building.

In order to assure this problem does not occur again -~ Administrator to be aware of ongoing incident

reports in order 1o oversee support plan changes. At daily stand up meeting Nursing to report falls as
needed for further documentation and intervention,

Current Administrator/Owner and Incaming Administrator reviewed and discussed support pian
procedures to prevent future occurrences of missed support plan updates.

Resident follow up:

1. Support plan updated.

2. Resident moved to first floor room.
+3.+ Resident complied with wheelchair use
- 4""“:jRe51dent was assessed by house MD and recommendation made for higher level of care and '

resident sent out for further evaluation and placed in LTC Nursing Home.






